

Ö
SLP(C)No. 8381-8382 OF 2001
ITEM No.36

Court No.11

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8381-8382/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 03/08/2000 in RFA 1/84

of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

JAGMOHANJIT SINGH (DEAD) BY LRS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GULSHAN JIT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of
deceased respondent Nos. 3 & 5 and c/delay in filing application for substitution and substitu
tion to bring on record the Lrs. Of deceased petitioner and office report)

Date : 10/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr.Anil Mittal, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

Mr. K.B. Rohtagi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up after four weeks.

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master