

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 10-11 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8381-8382/2001

JAGMOHANJIT SINGH (DEAD) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GULSHAN JIT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For withdrawal of SLP and office report)

Date: 06/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Mittal, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Chachra, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

No. 2(a)

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

No. 1

Mr. K.B. Rohtagi ,Adv

Ms. Aparna Rohtagi Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

Interlocutory applications are, accordingly, disposed of.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master